
Self-Insured Programs Contact Information 

 Phone Number Fax Number Email Address 

John Schrock 
Administrator 

(517) 322-5074 (517) 322-6012 schrockj@michigan.gov 

    
Jessica Lightner 
Secretary 

(517) 322-1868 (517) 322-6012 lightnerj@michigan.gov 

    
Carolyn Norton 
Departmental Analyst 

(517) 322-5073 (517) 322-6012 nortonc@michigan.gov 

    
F. Kevin Staub 
Departmental Analyst 

(517) 636-4728 (517) 322-6012 staubf@michigan.gov 

    
Noel Todter 
Departmental Analyst 

(517) 322-1868 (517) 322-6012 todtern@michigan.gov 

    
Sue Bauer 
Departmental Technician 

(517) 322-6987 (517) 322-6012 bauers@michigan.gov 

 

Regular Mail Delivery: 

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs 
Workers’ Compensation Agency 
Self-Insured Programs 
P.O. Box 30016 
Lansing, MI 48909 
 
Express or Overnight Mail Delivery: 

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs 
Workers’ Compensation Agency 
Self-Insured Programs 
525 W. Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI 48933 
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